## PLANNING BOARD Borough of Park Ridge 53 Park Avenue Park Ridge, NJ 07656

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE BOROUGH OF PARK RIDGE PLANNING BOARD ON THE REEXAMINATION REPORT

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that at its regular meeting on **NOVEMBER 13, 2019 at 8:00 p.m**. in the Council Chambers of the Borough Hall located at 55 Park Avenue, Park Ridge, New Jersey. The Park Ridge Planning Board will be considering the adoption of the 2019 Periodic Reexamination Report of the Master Plan of the Borough of Park Ridge. A full copy of the proposed report will be on file at the Park Ridge Zoning Office located at 53 Park Avenue, Park Ridge at least ten days prior to the public hearing, and may be inspected during normal business hours, 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

Tonya Tardibuono Planning Board Secretary

Date: November 1, 2019